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8005 Morris Hill Road
Semmes, AL 36575
(251) 6494011

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2016-012

BRANNON ROAD RESURFACING

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION BUDGET:

LEGEND

$0.00

0.00

Calculation Errorr in Bid

Questioned Unil Price - Outside expected range

& environment

T hereby certify that this is a true and c
TABULATION OF BIDS

1,080,000.00

Engineer's Estimnate Mobile Asphalt Company, LLC Hosea O. Weaver & Sons John G Walton Construction Co., Inc. Low Bidder Unit Price Evaluation
PROJECT ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL . 5
N = IN ¥ ° FFERENCE
TOTAL NUMBER UNET DESCRIPEION PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT AVG UNIT PRICE % DI '
1.00 201-C001 LS CLEARING (APPROX. 3.5 ACRES) $12,500.00 $12.500.00| $0.01 $0.01 $9,286.86) $9.286.86] $12.400.00 $12.400.00, $7.228.96 Z -100%
200.00 206-C001 SY REMOVING CONCRETE $5.50, $1.100.00, $0.01 $2.00 $6.11 $1.222.00 $9.74 $1.948.00 §5.29 3 100%
.2 -100%
50.001 209-A000 EA MAILBOX RESET $75.00 $3_750.00I $85.00| $4,250.00 5144.56 $7.228.00] $101.55 $5.077.50] $110.37 230
200.00 210-A000 CcY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $3.50, $700.0(}[ $49.00| $9,800.00 $£12.56 $2.512.00 $30.90] $6,180.00) $30.82 599
LOL| 70
940.00( 210-D000 CY (TBM) [BORROW EXCAVATION $10.00 $9.400.00I $15.00] $14.100.00) $15.26 $14,344.40 $15.15 $14.241.00| $i5.14 1%
254.001 212-A000 STA MACHINE GRADING SHOULDERS $75.00 $19.050.00] $31.85 £8.089.90 $18.06 $4,587.24] $20.73 $5.265.42 $23.55 359
8478.00] 405-A000 GAL TACK COAT $3.25 $27.553.50l $0.01 $84.78 $3.28 $27.807.84 $3.50 $29,673.00 $2.26 5 _100%
PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0.0"
2700.! -A0S S 36.45 415,
700.00] 408-A051 SY THRU 1.0" THICK) $1.50 $4:050,00I $1.95 $5.265.00, $5.32] $14.364.00] $6.45 $17.415.00 $4.57 57%
1.00 410-HO00 EA MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE $10.000.00| $10.000.00] $58.000.00, $58.000.00, $6.069.61 $6.069.61 $11.505.00 $1 1.505.00' $25.191.54 30%
2 .5 0%
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING
3300.00] 424-A340 TON SURFACE LAYER. 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE $70.00 $231.000.00] $60.00 $198,000.00 $69.01 $227.733.00| $66.77 220.341.00]
MIX. ESAL RANGE A/B (150#/SY)
$65.26 -8%|
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE. PATCHING 1"
2. 345 7
60.00] 424-A345 TON MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX. ESAL RANGE A/B $100.00 $6.000.00] $125.00| $7.500.00] $90.25 $5.415.00 $113.49 $6.809.40
$109.58 14%!
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING
SURFACE LAYER. LEVELING, 1/2" MAXIMUM
5300.00 424-A346 : 1 4 .000. £ ] g £ 419.972.]
3 TON AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (80 LB/SY - 440 $70.00 $371.000.00 $60.00| $318.000.00 $67.29 $356.637.00 $79.24 $419.972.00
LB/SY) $68.84 -13%|
200.00] 430-B003 TON AGGREGATE SURFACING $25.00 $5.000.00, $55.00 $11,000.00 $45.15 $9.030.00| $55.59 $11.118.00
$51.91 6%
1.00]  G00-AQ00 LS MOBILIZATION $45.000.00 $45,000.00] $85,000.00 $85.000.00] $59.316.30 $59.316.30) $57,880.00 $57.880.00) $67.398.77 26%
140.00f  618-B000 SY CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS. 6" THICK $110.00 $15.400.004 $65.00] $9,100.00 $64.44 $9.021.60) $70.45 $9.863.00 $66.63 -2%
24.00f 623-B000 LEF CONCRETE CURB TYPE RAVEL $20.00 $480.0{}| $25.00 $600.00 $22.22 $533.28 $44.69 $1.072.56 $30.64 18%
; -18%|
TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS (LOOSE
1680.00(  650-A000 CYIP TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) $16.00 $26.SS0.00| $16.50] $27.720.00 $17.86 $30,004.80] £0.01 $16.80 $11.46 44%
2.60| 652-A100 AC SEEDING $1.200.00 $3,120.00) $750.00 §1,950.00 $888.88 $2.311.09 $1,755.32 $4,563.83 S1131.40 3%
2.60 652-C000 AC MOWING $50.00] $130.00 $375.00 $975.00 $166.67 $433.34 $123.20 $320.32]
$221.62 69%!
7620.00f 654-A000 SY SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA) $5.00 $38.100.00 $4.00 $30.480.00 $0.01 $76.20 $4.43 $33.756.60 $2.81 42%
2,60  656-A000 AC MULCHING $1.200.00 $3.120.00 $650.00 $1.690.00 5666.66 $1,733.32 $1.255.39 $3.264.01 $857.35 249
2.60f  665-A000 AC TEMPORARY SEEDING $425.00 $1.105.00] $250.00 $650.00 $666.66 $1,733.32 $1.130.41 $2.939.07 $682.36 63°
! %ol
2.60 665-B001 AC TEMPORARY MULCHING $425.00| $1.105.00 $250.00 $650.00 $444 .44 $1.155.54 $1.255.39 $3.264.01 $649.94 629
49. -62%,
600.00 665-J000 LF SILT FENCE $5.00 $3.000.00 $4.00 $2.400.00 $3.46] $2.076.00| $3.80 SZ,ZS0.0“I $3.75 70,
5 %
600.00[ 665-0001 LF SILT FENCE REMOVAL $1.50 $£900.00 $1.00 $600.00) $1.20 $720.00] $1.55 $930.00| $1.25 j 20%
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] 1,080,000.00

certify that this is a true
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50.00|Calculation Errorr in Bid

000 |Questioned Unit Price - Quiside expected range

Engineer's Estimate Mobile Asphalt Company, LL.C Hosea O. Weaver & Sons John G Walton Construction Ce., Inc. Low Bidder Unit Price Evaluation
PROJECT ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
IELLON L /G UNIT PRICE | % DIFFERENCE
TOTAL NUMBER UNKL DR o PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT A¥e TN 5 *
T
600.00f 665-Q002 LF WATTLE $5.00 $3.000.00 $7.00 $4,200.00 $6.16 $3.696.00 $7.73 $4.638.00 = -
$6.96 N 1%
1.00]  680-A000 Ls GEOMETRIC CONTROLS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.01 $0.01 $7.758.71 $7.758.71 $3.418.01 $3.418.01 $3.725.58 3 100%
725, = - o
(CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO
5 5 5 $
1.00]  698-A001 LS $38.500) $38.500.00 $38.500.00] $0.00| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] £0.00 #DIV/O!
SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2. TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5"
- S : X 594.
4.80 701-A228 MILES WIDE) £3.115.00 $14,952.00, $3.465.00 $16.632.00 $3.194.41 $15.333.17, $3,248.75 $15,594.00 $3.302.72 504,
YELLOW, CLASS 2, T TRAF STRIPE (5"
2,30 701-A232 MILES ALY YR FIC ( $3,115.00] $7.164.50 $2.885.00 $6.,635.50] $3,194.41 $7.347.14 $3.248.75 $7.472.13
WIDE) $3,109.39 -7%)
BROKEN YELLOW. CLASS 2. TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" . .

0.80 701-A245 MILES WIDE) $1.325.00] $1.,060.00) $1.885.00 $1.508.00] $2.083.31 $1.666.65 $2.118.75 $1.695.00 $2.029.02 7%
28.80] 701-C003 MILES |SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) $800.00 $23.040.00] $780.00 $22.464.00 $861.10 $24.799.68| $875.75 $25.221.6€I| $838.95 79
48.00f 703-A002 SF TRAITIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2. TYPE A $3.75 $180.00 $5.00 $240.00| §5.56 5266.88 $5.65 $271.2‘J| $5.40 79,
96.00 703-D002 SF TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS (PAINT) $1.60] $153.60 31.50 $144.00| $1.67 $160.32 $1.70 5163.20| $1.62 8%

i -8%
225.00( 705-A037 EA PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2.D $4.50 $1.012.50] $5.00] $1.125.00 $5.56 $1.251.00] §5.65 $1,271.25 $5.40 75,
. -7%
232.00| 740-B000 SF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS $10.00 $2.320.00 $7.80 $1.809.60 $7.78, $1.804.96 $11.30 $2,621.60, $8.96 _13%
150.001  740-D000 EA CHANNELIZING DRUMS $25.00] $3.750.00] $0.01 $1.50 $0.01 $1.50 50.01 $1.50 $0.01 0%
150.00 740-E001 EA CONES (36" HIGH) $10.00 $1.500.00 $0.01 $1.50] $0.01 $1.50] 50.01 $1.50 $0.01 0%
E %
|

1.00]  740-1002 EA ‘WARNING LIGHTS TYPE B $100.00 3100.00 $150.00 $150.00 $200.00 $200.00 $241.76 $241.76] $197.25 i 4%

150.00f  740-M001 EA BALLAST FOR CONE $1.00] $150.00 $0.01 $1.50] $0.01 $1.50| $0.01 $1.50 $0.01 0%
TOTAL 3948.326.10| $850,819.30 $859.640.75
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